(The abstract or sheet must include the address and telephone 

number of the tax supervisor below the notice required by this subsection): 

'PROPERTY TAX RELIEF FOR ELDERLY AND  

PERMANENTLY DISABLED PERSONS. 

North Carolina excludes from property taxes the first seven thousand five hundred dollars 

($7,500) in assessed value of certain property owned by North Carolina residents aged 65 or 

older or totally and permanently disabled whose disposable income does not exceed nine 

thousand dollars ($9,000). The exclusion covers real property (or a mobile home) occupied by